
2023-2024 Methodist University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-19   Conf: 3-11   Home: 2-11   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Hicklen, Derrion 23-22 745 32.4 142-323 .440 11-35 .314 99-116 .853 20 82 102 4.4 38 0 43 39 3 31 394 17.1
15 Sledge, Zac 21-19 596 28.4 120-192 .625 1-2 .500 34-58 .586 57 102 159 7.6 48 0 25 47 30 14 275 13.1
12 Brinson, Brone 17-7 348 20.5 61-147 .415 6-28 .214 24-37 .649 6 16 22 1.3 48 4 31 32 1 24 152 8.9
24 Ngong, Malek 24-18 608 25.3 68-166 .410 3-30 .100 23-32 .719 37 84 121 5.0 67 2 34 56 13 16 162 6.8
30 Jones, Ron 16-10 367 22.9 34-89 .382 8-26 .308 20-28 .714 9 11 20 1.3 27 1 10 14 0 17 96 6.0
10 Minott, Chance 19-14 483 25.4 39-113 .345 5-22 .227 18-34 .529 10 48 58 3.1 42 1 37 37 2 26 101 5.3
44 Potter, Aaron 22-8 332 15.1 28-96 .292 11-50 .220 40-58 .690 9 29 38 1.7 54 3 30 28 1 11 107 4.9
03 Stevens, Tomas 3-1 54 18.0 4-14 .286 1-5 .200 5-6 .833 5 5 10 3.3 2 0 3 5 0 4 14 4.7
22 Bullock, Brian 15-7 252 16.8 23-65 .354 4-20 .200 14-20 .700 16 29 45 3.0 23 0 4 19 2 6 64 4.3
40 McMullin, Joey 4-2 72 18.0 7-27 .259 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 4 6 10 2.5 7 0 2 5 0 1 16 4.0
23 Kee, De'Shaun 17-2 313 18.4 23-84 .274 10-45 .222 9-15 .600 6 22 28 1.6 18 0 21 23 5 14 65 3.8
50 Dawson, Alex 4-0 33 8.3 5-18 .278 3-12 .250 0-1 .000 1 3 4 1.0 3 0 1 3 0 0 13 3.3
05 Squire, D.J. 10-4 113 11.3 10-30 .333 9-22 .409 2-2 1.000 2 7 9 0.9 5 0 5 14 0 2 31 3.1
33 Raines, Konner 21-5 248 11.8 21-38 .553 0-0 .000 7-13 .538 18 20 38 1.8 32 0 5 14 3 3 49 2.3
32 Barreto, Caleb 16-0 145 9.1 7-29 .241 1-14 .071 5-5 1.000 6 7 13 0.8 17 0 4 8 0 3 20 1.3
34 Blanding, Elijah 7-0 35 5.0 3-9 .333 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 3 5 0.7 5 0 0 0 0 2 7 1.0
52 Allan, Ayhem 5-0 27 5.4 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.6 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 0.6
40 Rodriguez, Isaiah 1-1 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
42 Osborne, Eli 9-0 26 2.9 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0.0
Total 24 4800 200.0 596-1447 .412 77-329 .234 300-426 .704 265 517 782 32.6 438 11 257 362 60 174 1569 65.38
Opponents 24 4800 200.0 675-1403 .481 148-456 .325 352-522 .674 284 624 908 37.8 378 6 334 377 104 161 1850 77.08

Team Statistics MUMBK OPP
SCORING 1569 1850
    Points Per Game 65.4 77.1
    Scoring Margin -11.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 596-1447 675-1403
    Field Goal Pct .412 .481
3 POINT FG-ATT 77-329 148-456
    3PT FG Pct .234 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 3.2 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 300-426 352-522
    FT Pct .704 .674
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 14.7
REBOUNDS 782 908
    Rebounds Per Game 32.6 37.8
    Rebounds Margin -5.2 –
ASSISTS 257 334
    Assists Per Game 10.7 13.9
TURNOVERS 362 377
    Turnovers Per Game 15.1 15.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 174 161
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.7
BLOCKS 60 104
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 4.3
ATTENDANCE 2,026 2,251
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-156 11-205
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Methodist 723 846 1569
Opponents 889 961 1850

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/23 GUILFORD L 59-74 368
11/11/23 JOHNSON & WALES (NC) L 73-83 189
11/15/23 at Va. Wesleyan L 48-61 326
11/18/23 at Warren Wilson W 83-81 252
11/21/23 LYNCHBURG L 58-81 112
11/25/23 at Piedmont L 75-91 131
12/02/23 WARREN WILSON W 75-54 177
12/12/23 APPRENTICE L 68-70 63
12/15/23 PIEDMONT L 72-104 70
12/30/23 at Ferrum L 48-89 75

* 01/03/24 WILLIAM PEACE W 71-70 50
* 01/06/24 MARY BALDWIN L 63-74 85
* 01/13/24 at Greensboro L 57-78 312
* 01/14/24 at Brevard L 79-91 127
* 01/17/24 at William Peace L 62-82 298
* 01/20/24 SOUTHERN VA. L 65-73 173
* 01/23/24 at N.C. Wesleyan W 72-67 198
* 01/27/24 GREENSBORO L 46-53 153
* 01/31/24 PFEIFFER L 73-91 207
* 02/03/24 at Mary Baldwin L 51-73 100
* 02/06/24 N.C. WESLEYAN L 64-68 224
* 02/10/24 BREVARD L 66-73 155
* 02/14/24 at Pfeiffer L 63-92 275
* 02/17/24 at Southern Va. W 78-77 157

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Methodist University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-11   Home: 1-6   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Hicklen, Derrion 14-14 477 34.1 99-214 .463 6-21 .286 53-60 .883 9 48 57 4.1 23 0 27 23 2 22 257 18.4
15 Sledge, Zac 14-14 422 30.1 87-135 .644 1-2 .500 13-26 .500 39 69 108 7.7 35 0 19 35 17 12 188 13.4
12 Brinson, Brone 13-6 303 23.3 55-127 .433 5-24 .208 22-34 .647 5 13 18 1.4 40 3 27 26 1 22 137 10.5
24 Ngong, Malek 14-14 381 27.2 43-104 .413 2-17 .118 17-21 .810 17 53 70 5.0 39 0 22 33 9 9 105 7.5
30 Jones, Ron 12-9 298 24.8 29-70 .414 7-21 .333 15-20 .750 8 10 18 1.5 21 1 10 12 0 13 80 6.7
10 Minott, Chance 10-7 240 24.0 18-61 .295 3-15 .200 9-20 .450 3 18 21 2.1 22 0 14 17 1 17 48 4.8
23 Kee, De'Shaun 10-1 179 17.9 12-45 .267 5-22 .227 3-5 .600 3 12 15 1.5 11 0 12 10 2 9 32 3.2
22 Bullock, Brian 5-2 65 13.0 3-16 .188 1-6 .167 4-4 1.000 4 6 10 2.0 7 0 4 3 1 2 11 2.2
32 Barreto, Caleb 11-0 135 12.3 7-25 .280 1-11 .091 5-5 1.000 5 6 11 1.0 16 0 4 7 0 3 20 1.8
44 Potter, Aaron 13-2 157 12.1 5-28 .179 3-16 .188 7-15 .467 5 14 19 1.5 27 2 12 9 1 4 20 1.5
33 Raines, Konner 13-0 116 8.9 5-15 .333 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 7 7 14 1.1 18 0 2 8 2 2 12 0.9
40 Rodriguez, Isaiah 1-1 3 3.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
34 Blanding, Elijah 1-0 6 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
42 Osborne, Eli 5-0 18 3.6 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 363-842 .431 34-157 .217 150-214 .701 136 275 411 29.4 260 6 153 190 36 116 910 65.00
Opponents 14 2800 200.0 386-774 .499 86-241 .357 204-307 .664 160 358 518 37.0 204 3 201 238 64 85 1062 75.86

Team Statistics MUMBK OPP
SCORING 910 1062
    Points Per Game 65.0 75.9
    Scoring Margin -10.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 363-842 386-774
    Field Goal Pct .431 .499
3 POINT FG-ATT 34-157 86-241
    3PT FG Pct .217 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 2.4 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 150-214 204-307
    FT Pct .701 .664
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 14.6
REBOUNDS 411 518
    Rebounds Per Game 29.4 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -7.6 –
ASSISTS 153 201
    Assists Per Game 10.9 14.4
TURNOVERS 190 238
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 17.0
    Turnovers Margin 3.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.8
STEALS 116 85
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.1
BLOCKS 36 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.6
ATTENDANCE 1,047 1,467
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-150 7-210
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Methodist 436 474 910
Opponents 515 547 1062

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 WILLIAM PEACE W 71-70 50
01/06/24 MARY BALDWIN L 63-74 85
01/13/24 at  Greensboro L 57-78 312
01/14/24 at  Brevard L 79-91 127
01/17/24 at  William Peace L 62-82 298
01/20/24 SOUTHERN VA. L 65-73 173
01/23/24 at  N.C. Wesleyan W 72-67 198
01/27/24 GREENSBORO L 46-53 153
01/31/24 PFEIFFER L 73-91 207
02/03/24 at  Mary Baldwin L 51-73 100
02/06/24 N.C. WESLEYAN L 64-68 224
02/10/24 BREVARD L 66-73 155
02/14/24 at  Pfeiffer L 63-92 275
02/17/24 at  Southern Va. W 78-77 157


